Borgerlige vielser 1965- 1966 Sgnderborg

Nr  Brudgommens fulde navn
1965-1966 pa Sgnderborg Radhus
1 Arne Hansen Christiansen
2 Jes Jgrgensen Sivertsen
3 Frede Moisen
4 Wolfgang Egon Walte Trins
5 Peter Thomsen
6 Troels Kristian Frank Nielsen
7 Holger Mortensen
8 Jgrgen Madsen
9 Leif Klein
10 Finn Christiansen
11 Karl Gunna Gehrke Lohmann
12 Jens Aage Rosenborg Eriksen
13 Andreas Frederik Nielsen
14 Ole Holger Nielsen
15 Harry Ervin Petersen
16 Johannes Hermann Jensen
17 Hans Verner Rgnnow
18 Claus Ebbe Bang Rasmussen
19 Svend Aage Olstrup
20 Kurt Julius Rossen
21 Erwin Hansen
22 Jens Tang @rnebjerg
23 Jens Peder Christiansen
24 Briger Holsten
25 Jens Erik Holme Nielsen
26 Peter Hansen Sgrensen

27 Anders Christian Johannes Jgrgensen

28 Henry Lauritzen

29 Tommy Flemming Nielsen Due
30 Svend Thomsen

31 Uwe Petersen

32 Martin Hansen

33 John Fuglsang

34 Jorgen Peter Petersen

35 Erik Damgaard

36 Jargen Peder Jgrgensen

37 Nerner Jepsen

38 Poul Christian Ngrret Hansen
39 Bent Hansen

40 Robert Karl Bluhm

41 Karl Sofus Mgller

42 Henry Pedersen

43 Christian Jessen

44 Hans Heinrich Nielsen

45 Hans Uwe Schirmann

46 Bent Egon Madsen

47 James William Josef Bianco
48 Asmus Carstensen

49 Poil Verner Poulsen

50 Christian Gattig

51 Palle Wind Miirrekilde

52 Heinz Thomsen

53 Anancio-Valentin Sancho Sancho
54 Yves Claude Marine Sauvignon
55 Bendt Frederiksen

56 Heinrich Battger

57 Svend Hald Petersen

58 Gunnar Gottschalk

59 Kaj Madsen

60 Erik Andersen

61 Bent Lorenzen

renskrevet af Ditlev Duus Guderup

fedselsdag

27.05.1927
20.05.1927
13.04.1942
03.05.1944
01.12.1923
28.04.1944
23.12.1942
06.11.1935
05.03.1944
02.08.1938
20.08.1945
08.06.1922
05.07.1920
11.12.1940
24.08.1943
15.10.1933
31.07.1945
23.03.1942
23.12.1936
24.08.1939
17.10.1942
14.01.1943
05.04.1905
01.02.1938
28.11.1946
30.06.1921
05.10.1909
30.10.1938
11.04.1947
25.07.1942
29.02.1944
29.09.1907
23.08.1944
15.11.1932
03.11.1943
13.08.1918
26.05.1925
01.04.1946
16.12.1942
04.08.1943
09.07.1892
09.05.1942
15.03.1942
22.02.19833
06.06.1946
06.05.1942
24.08.1942
19.07.1914
09.01.1942
13.10.1943
16.09.1946
24.05.1942
14.02.1932
25.07.1937
17.01.1945
12.06.1941
09.01.1943
20.09.1938
01.07.1944
14.02.1945
03.06.1946

fadested

Tarslev Sorg amt
Bajstrup Tinglev s
Guderup Egen sogn
Hannover Tyskland
Kliplev Kliplev sogn
Ngrre Sundby

Vejen sogn Ribe amt
Hundborg s Thisted amt
Sgnderborg

Kgbenhavn Kigos sogn
Hoptrup s Haderslev a
Randers St Peders sogn
Bovrup Varnaes sogn
Ugilt sogn Hjgrring amt
Lunding Starup sogn
Sundby sogn Aalborg a
Skovby Lysabild
Brabrand s Aarhus amt
Aarhus

Sottrup Sottrup sogn
Senderborg

Holbaek Skt Nikolai s
Nokjeer No sogn
Bamble sogn Norge
Kirkeveerlgse Veerlgse s
Jejsing Hostrup sogn
Ringe s Svendborg amt
Mindebjerg Harup sogn
@ster Skovby Graeshave
Tombgl Felsted sogn
Sgnderborg

Hyrup Bevtoft sogn
Sgst Ris sogn
Senderborg

Grasten

Bording s Ringkgbing a
Segnderborg
Sgnderborg
Sgnderborg

Lillau kr Harburg Tyskl.
Aas Sgvind sogn
Velkjeer Felsted sogn
Kliplevmark Kliplev sogn
Sgnderborg
Sgnderborg
Senderborg

lkgtem Grgnland
Styrom Ensted sogn
Skelby sogn Praestg amt
Fjelstrup sogn
Sgnderborg

Trappen Rinkenges

San Juan deze Monte Sp.
Rosendael Frankrig
Aabenraa

Ulkebgl sogn
Sgnderborg

Havnbjerg Havnbjerg s
Gesing Skeerbeek s
Sgnderborg

Torup Ensted sogn

1964-1965
opholdsted

Sgnderb Langbrogade 20
Sgnderborg Ringgade 159
Nordborg Kirkeveenget 30
Nutzen kr Segeberg Tyskl.
Sgnderborg Perlegade 49
Aalborg Tyge Brahesv. 45
Sgnderborg kaserne
Drager Strandjsegervej 136
Senderborg Keervej 25 a
Svenstrup Vestertoften
Segnderb Kastanie Alle 31
Sgnderb Helgolandsgade 14
Sgnderb Klgvermarken 6
Sgnderb @rstedsgade 16
Segnderb Hvedemark 12
Senderb C.Kr Eckersbergvs
Tandslet Tandslet sogn
Sgnderborg Ringriderv 79
Sgnderb Helgolandsgadel2
Sgnderborg Perlegade 96
Segnderb Humlehaven 1
Segnderborg Dalsveenget 3

Holstrebro Rolf Krakedvej 10

Sgnderborg Ringgade 38
Sgnderborg Parkgade 50
Sgnderborg Engtoften 17
Sgnderborg Brogade 3
Sgnderb Klgvermarken 12
Sgnderb Sigtunagade 26
Felsted sogn

Sgnderb Kastanie Alle 46
Kgbenhavn Englandsvej 47
Jestrup Tandslet sogn
Dybbgl Dybbgl Landevej 28
Aarhus Klgvermarksvej 4
Sgnderb Grundtvigs Alle102
Sgnderb Rebslagergade 6

Segnderb Sgndre Landevej 41

Ulkebgl Stationsvej 7
Sgnderb Rgnhaveplads 17

Segnderb Sgndere Landevej19

Fynshav Notmark sogn
Sgnderborg Liliegade 7
Dybbgl sogn

Sgnderborg Ringgade 77
Senderb Skt Jgrgensgade 8
Ulkebgl sogn

Sgnderb Helgolandsgade 11
Sgnder Nr Havnegade 101
Sgnderborg Riggade 88
Senderborg Ringgade 66
Segnderb Dybbglgade 24
HeusensLamm Tyskland
Sgnderborg Kongevej 31
Segnderborg Solbakken 20

Brudens fulde navn

Marie Louise Mortensen f Petersen
Cathrine Marie Petersen f Matthiesen
Edith Birgitte Thomsen f Mgller
Jytte Denker

Anna Christine Elnef

Hedda Charlotte Grapp

Anne Marie Petersen

Ellen Elisabeth Pedersen

Kathe Elefsen

Margit Rasmussen

Aase Juel Andersen

Gudrun Hansen Poulsen Korsgaard
Gertrud Postelt f Pokrandet

Maria Clara Emilia Gerardina Vanharm
Karin Mathilde Callesen

Inge Christine Duus f Bertelsen fraskildt
Helga Hildegard Kosvhke

Gerda Madsen

Doris Mikkelsen f Munch

Gita Chtistine Clemmesen

Vivian Merete Kjeergaard Jensen
Bente Mgller Pedersen

Anne Christine Lorenzen f Terp
Eva Sandvik

Alice Hansen

Marie Sofie Vinther Petersen
Helene Marie Margrethe Plett
Sonja Hansen

Lis Eichner Nissen

Ellen Margrethe Thgrgersen

Inge Gefke

Anni Fogelsberg Christiansen
Gerda Jensen

Dagny Bjelkegaard

Annelise Matthiesen

Ellen Margrethe Sander f Terkelsen
Inger Margrethe Kjestrup

Edel Jacibsen

Karen Marie Asmussen f Korsager
Tally Christiansen

Christine @stergaard f Manigel
Asta Jensen

Sonja Pedersen f Dissing
Hildegaard Erika Ulstrup f Plater
Jytte Thomsen

Anne Lise Magdalene Fritz

Bodil Damgaard Nielsen

Ingeborg Carstensen f Lohmann
Lydia Juliane Louise Lassen f Petersen
Anna Grethe Seremet

Bente Poulsen

Elin Danielsen

Rosa Marie Waldbisser

Mette Hansen

Jytte Louise Olsen

Senderb Lewenskjoldsgade 12 Ulla Feike

Senderb Perlegade 30
Ulkebgl Agtoftvej 49
Sgnderborg Aabenraavej 12
Sgnderborg Dstergade19
Sgnderborg Bjerggade 17

Anna Marie Rasmussen

Lina Ingeborg Iversen f Sgrensen
Lilly Ernlund Nielsen

Annie Osmeda Jensen

Ingrid Kéate Schafing

fadselsdag

17.11.1931
11.09.1932
14.04.1935
24.02.1943
15.01.1922
10.01.1944
05.03.1948
08.10.1932
25.05.1947
28.08.1944
01.01.1942
02.05.1922
09.09.1920
20.03.1938
27.12.1941
03.06.1938
23.11.1948
27.03.1946
14.10.1941
25.04.1945
12.04.1947
24.07.1944
28.08.1913
07.12.1940
27.03.1947
12.02.1932
23.09.1928
27.06.1939
07.10.1946
31.05.1943
23.06.1944
29.05.1942
04.12.1947
28.02.1942
26.05.1943
02.12.1919
05.04.1940
22.07.1948
19.06.1945
28.08.1943
27.10.1903
07.07.1941
03.07.1946
26.07.1926
28.03.1942
23.03.1947
12.06.1942
15.07.1924
07.02.1936
23.01.1945
17.09.1947
01.01.1942
20.07.1931
06.09.1943
08.10.1944
18.05.1947
14.06.1944
15.06.1929
14.04.1947
08.12.1945
08.01.1949

fodested

Ulkebgl sogn

Hundslev Notmark s
Ulkebgl sogn
Segnderborg

Dybbgl Dybbgl sogn
Eggebek kr Flensborg
Grevinge sogn Holbaek a
Greested s Frederiksborg
Kragera Norge
Sgnderborg

Bjerringbro s Viborg amt
Senderby Kegnees
Brzezing Polen

Landam Belgien

Tender

Kveers sogn Aabenraa amt
Barkelsby kr Eckernférde
Odense Fredens sogn
Nyker Bornholms amt
Kidskelund Bov sogn
Haderslev

Augustenborg

Rinkenaes sogn
Lademoen sogn Norge
Senderborg

Kobberholm Adsbgl sogn
Senderborg

Hillerup mark Tarup sogn
Sgnderborg

Nykgbing Mors
Senderborg

Hellerup sogn

Vejle Mark Vejle sogn
Segnderborg

Lubeck Tyskland
Sgnderborg

Grasten

Sgnderborg

Brgrup Ribe amt
Lillemglle Notmark sogn
Flensborg Tyskland
Egebjergard Egen sogn
Hvidbjerg sogn

Rossow Tyskland
Sgnderborg

Sgnderborg

Klitmgller Vester Vandet s
lller Broager

Adelbylund kr Flensburg
Renne

Harup Hgrup sogn
Hellevad Hellevad sogn
Offenbach a M Tyskland
Sgnderborg

Ore Vordingborg sogn
Nordborg

Sgnderborg

Sgnderborg

Stevningnor Svenstrup s
Odense Knuds sogn
Flensborg Tyskland

opholdssted

Sgnderb Dybbglgade 18 a
Sgnderb @rstedsgade 37
Nordborg Kirkeveenget 30
Sgnderb Egevaenget 10
Sgnderborg Keervej 40
Sgnderborg Bragde 4
Sgnderborg Perlegade 28
Birketgd Geaerdet 13
Senderborg Keervej 25 a
Nordborg Holmgade 19
Sgnderborg Lgngang 27
Sgnderb Helgolandsgade 14
Sgnderb Klgvermarken 6

Landen Belgien Kattestraat 4

Segnderb Alsgade 9

Sanderb C.Kr Eckersbergv 5

Tandslet Tandslet sogn
Sgnderborg Ringridervej 79
Sgnderb Helgolandsgadel2
Sgnderborg Perlegade 96
Segnderb Havretoften 16
Segnderborg Ringgade 123
Nordborg Brosonsvej 24
Sgnderborg Ringgade 38
Sgnderborg Ringgade 68
Sgnderborg Engtoften 17
Sgnderborg Ringridervej 25
Segnderb Klgvermarken 12
Sgnderb Sigtunagade 26
Sgnderborg Hvedemark 8
Segnderborg Klosterlgkken 2
Kbhn Preesteleengen
Jestrup Tandslet sogn
Dybbgl Dybbgl Landevej 28
Aarhus Klgvermarksvej 4
Sgnderb Grundtvigs Alle102
Segnderb Rebslagergade 6
Sgnderb Redstedsgade 24
Ulkebgl Stationsvej 7
Segnderborg Perlegade 49
Segnderb Kastanie Alle 24
Egenbjergard Egen sogn
Sgnderborg Liliegade 7
Dybbgl sogn

Sgnderborg Ringgade 77
Sgnderborg Havbogade 27
Ulkebgl sogn

Senderb Kastanie Alle 31
Sgnder Nr Havnegade 101
Sgnderborg Riggade 88
Sgnderb Rosengade 12
Segnderb Dybbglgade 24
HeusensLamm Tyskland
Sgnderborg Kongevej 31
Senderborg Solbakken 20
Sgnderborg Perlegade 10
Senderb Perlegade 30
Ulkebgl Agtoftvej 49

Sgnderborg Ringriddervej 37

Sgnderborg Humlehaven 33
Sgnderborg Rosegade 10

vielsesdato

24.06.1965
25.06.1965
02.07.1965
02.07.1965
02.07.1965
16.07.1965
20.07.1965
22.07.1965
23.07.1965
23.07.1965
30.07.1965
31.07.1965
06.08.1965
09.08.1965
13.08.1965
17.08.1965
20.08.1965
14.08.1965
02.09.1965
03.09.1965
03.09.1965
10.09.1965
17.09.1965
24.09.1965
24.09.1965
27.09.1965
25.09.1965
01.10.1965
01.10.1965
01.10.1965
08.10.1965
19.10.1965
04.11.1965
05.11.1965
05.11.1965
05.11.1965
19.11.1965
19.11.1965
26.09.1965
03.12.1965
03.12.1965
09.12.1965
10.12.1965
17.12.1965
17.12.1965
17.12.1965
17.12.1965
21.12.1965
23.12.1965
27.12.1965
27.12.1965
14.01.1966
18.01.1966
21.01.1966
21.01.1966
21.01.1966
28.01.1966
28.01.1966
18.02.1966
18.02.1966
25.02.1966



62 Rudi Neitzel

63 Peter Nicolaisen Nielsen
64 Leif Nielsen

65 Henry Sgrensen

66 Kurt Petersen

67 Jargen Christensen

68 Alfred Vilhelm Larsen
69 Wilhelm Jonas

70 Asmus Thomsen Christensen

71 Frede Clausen

72 Willi Chaluppa

73 Herbert Ernst Brinck
74 Christian Christensen
75 Paul Otto Meyer

76 Richard Aigner( Hansen slettet fra 67)

77 Heinrich Lyck

78 Claus Valter Petersen

79 Knud Orla Jgrgensen

80 Hans Helge Nielsen

81 Dabiel Schafer

82 Bernd Mgller

83 Boy Uno Réhlk

84 Erik Hansen

85 Sofus Hakon Rasmussen
86 Hermann Wilhelm Vorbeck
87 Carl Allan Petersen

88 Henrik Olsen

89 Knud Aage Thomsen

90 Julian de los Moros Iglesias

91 Ib Michael Munck Jgrgensen (3 t segt.)

92 Harald Jgrgen Schmidt
93 Max Holgersen

94 Werner Moshall Stehr
95 Knud Hansen

96 Klaus Robert Wilhelm Pautzke

97 Sven Hess
98 Erik Thomsen
99 Karl Friedrich Christiansen

100 Sgren Alfred Ovesen( 4 tidligere aegt.)
25.11.1966

17.12.1944
12.03.1906
09.04.1942
19.07.1945
17.09.1942
05.10.1941
15.09.1900
20.06.1945
30.03.1911
20.06.1944
04.12.1939
14.07.1943
08.10.1942
21.03.1932
30.11.1941
21.06.1922
06.07.1942
15.08.1936
15.11.1942
18,01,1920
11.10.1940
08.06.1943
20.05.1944
14.03.1940
26.11.1912
25.03.1942
11.12.1931
08.06.1944
19.02.1936
04.11.1934
19.10.1942
14.02.1940
24.01.1937
21.12.1931
25.09.1937
24.07.1931
19.11.1941
31.10.1938

29.04.1901

Koslin Tyskland

Ellum Mark Legumkloster
Sgnderborg

Vester Terp Lagumkloster
Sgnderborg

Aarhus Sct Lukas sogn
Aagerup sogn Holbzek a
Rise sogn

Sglsted Abild sogn

Blans Ullerup sogn

Kbh Frederiksholms sogn
Sgnderborg

Sgnderborg

Haderslev

Senderborg

Buskmose Rinkenaes s
V Terp Ngrre Lagum s
Laastrup sogn

Herfalge s Preestg amt
Buskmose Rinkenaes s
Senderborg

Sgnderborg

Tarsbgl Kveers sogn
Thorshavn Feergerne
Sgnderborg

Aarhus Domsogn
Knudsker s Bornholm a
Kolding Kristkirkens sogn
Madrid Spanien
Sgnderborg

Segnderborg

Horsens klostersogn

Lajt sogn

Odense Sct Hans sogn
Reetz Arnswalde Tykland
Egen sogn

Senderborg

Flensburg Tyskland

Mau sogn

Flensborg Weuche
Senderborg Gothesgade 24
Ringsted Jyllandsgade 4
Segnderb H.C.Andersgade 3
Sgnderborg Damgade 6
Brabrand Hovedgade 7
Augustenborg

Lunden Havnbjerg sogn
Sgnderborg Parkgade 6
Snogbaek Sottrup sogn
Sgnderborg Jomfrusti 33
Senderborg Midtkobbel 40
Sgnderborg Birke Allé 2
Sgnderborg Lerbjerg 3
Sendb Helgolandsgade 38 ¢
Segnderborg Langang 8
Sgnderborg Perlegade 96
Krusaa Bov sogn

Holbaek Ladegardsallée 4
Sgnderb Rytterveenget 4 d
Sgnderborg Enghaven 7
Sgnderborg Alsgade 71
Tender Leos Allé 69
Sgnderborg Klgvermarken 2
Eskeager Gentofte

Aarhus Valdemarsgade 54
Rgdovre Christiansdal 45
Sgnderb Sgndre Landevej 16
Offenbach am Rein Tyskland
Sgnderborg Kongevej 45
Sgnderb Dybbglgade 17
Sdr Stremfjord Grgnland
Segnderb Klgvermarken 32
Horsens Schittesvej

Flensb Mirwikerstrasse 203
Havnbjerg sogn

Sgnderborg Klgvermarken 14
Flensb Frits Reuterweg 16

p t Vinding pr Vejle

Sendb Helgolandsgade 35

Irene Johannsen

Anna Dorothea Knieriem f Schnack
Betty Lilian Rasmussen f Jgrgensen

Gurli Pryds Petersen
Lilli Petersen
Annelise Larsen f Nielsen

Ingeborg Kristensen f Kristensen

Bente Sundorf Jensen

Olga Marie Mgller f Petersen
Anna Juhl

Ingrid Brandt

Karin Hempel f Schgndorf
Frida Lauridzen

Lisa Handel

Inge Lise Hansen

Annelise Fohimann
Magdalene Riggelsen

Ellen Petersen f Nivolaisen
Elli Margrethe Petersen
Anne Marie Grau f Riis
Gerda Marie Lentz

Kirsten Margrethe List Jensen
Margit Cathrine Biehl

Jonna Jacobsen

Mary Licke f Johannsen
Else Margit Jgrgensen

Ruth Marie Christensen
Ruth Jepsen

Tilli Johanna Mader f Hirschfeld
Krista Madsen

Lis Andresen

Hanne Jgrgensen

Asta Petersen

Lydia Christensen

Erika Frieda Petersen
Elisabeth Johansen f Lassen
Karin Petersen

Karin Rasmussen

Johanne Caroline Borchert f Reiner

09.08.1941
04.09.1912
20.04.1941
04.05.1946
19.10.1944
11.03.1940
26.11.1908
28.10.1947
22.10.1912
05.01.1947
18.01.1947
04.01.1943
05.05.1943
08.05.1938
21.08.1947
09.03.1926
25.03.1945
06.01.1936
28.05.1942
14.12.1929
13.06.1942
02.01.1946
02.02.1942
13.02.1942
24.10.1909
15.07.1945
24.08.1920
18.09.1943
02.04.1931
19.10.1941
08.11.1948
19.10.1941
15.02.1940
31.12.1939
14.01.1936
25.05.1929
28.08.1944
21.09.1947

24.11.1914

Busholm Broager sogn
Kiel Tyskland

Ringsted

Sgnderborg

Kalg Hoptrup sogn
Kgbenhavn Vor Frelsers s
Dronninglund s Hjgrring
Egaa

Kgbenhavn Frederiks sogn
Tamdrup @sby sogn
Brede Brede sogn

Kollund Bov sogn
Sgnderborg

Aabenraa

Ganlgse s Frederiksborg a
Uge Uge sogn

Keer Ulkebgl sogn
Rinkenges sogn
Sgnderborg

Dybbgl Dybbgl sogn
Schleswig Tyskland
Senderborg

Langdel Ulkebgl

Klaksvig s Feergerne
Senderborg

Sgnderborg

Sgnderborg

Blans Ullerup sogn
Offenbach am Rein Tyskland
Dster Gasse Skeerbaek sogn
Tender

Gentofte s Kgbenhavns a
Aabenraa

Langdel Ulkebgl

Tander

Farhus @ster Lagum sogn
Aabenraa

Ulkebgl sogn

Alnor Rinkenaes sogn

Sgnderborg Dybbglgade 18
Flensb Angelburgerstr 20
Ringsted Jyllandsgade 4
Sgnderb H.C.Andersgade 3
Sgnderborg Damgade 5
Segnderborg Violvej 37
Augustenborg

Lunden Havnbjerg sogn
Sgnderborg Parkgade 6
Snogbaek Sottrup sogn
Sgnderborg Parkgade 24
Senderborg Midtkobbel 40
Sgnderborg Birke Allé 2
Miinchen-Sollen Sohkesstr12
Sendb Helgolandsgade 38 ¢
Segnderborg Langang 8
Sgnderborg Perlegade 96
Sjellerup Egen sogn

Holbaek Ladegardsallée 4
Sgnderb Rytterveenget 16
Sgnderb Engelshgjgade19-21
Segnderb Borgmesterlgkken 2
Krus& Bov sogn

Sgnderborg Klgvermarken 2
Segnderborg Legngang 28
Aarhus Lundinsgade 33
Rgdovre Christiansdal 45
Sgnderborg Langang 4
Offenbach am Rein Tyskland
Sgnderb Engelshgjgade19-21
Sgnderb Dybbglgade 17
Senderborg Ringgade 35
Senderb Klgvermarken 32
Sgnderb Perlegade 68
Sgnderborg Alsgade 73
Havnbjerg sogn

Sgnderborg Klgvermarken 14
Senderborg Alsgade 70

Sendb Helgolandsgade 35

25.02.1966
25.02.1966
04.03.1966
04.03.1966
19.02.1966
11.03.1966
11.03.1966
18.03.1966
18.03.1966
25.03.1966
25.03.1966
25.03.1966
25.03.1966
25.03.1966
25.03.1966
25.03.1966
25.03.1966
25.03.1966
25.03.1966
29.03.1966
31.03.1966
01.04.1966
06.04.1966
13.04.1966
31.03.1966
15.04.1966
03.05.1966
05.05.1966
10.05.1966
14.05.1966
14.05.1966
18.05.1966
27.05.1966
27.05.1966
03.06.1966
03.06.1966
03.06.1966
10.06.1966

11.16.1966



